These details correspond to the current state of our knowledge and are intended to inform about our products and their possible applications. They do not guarantee specific properties
of the products or their suitability for a particular application. Experience shows that the devices are used in a wide range of conditions and loads. We cannot assess every individual
case. The buyer or user must verify the suitability of the devices. Any existing industrial property rights must be taken into account. We guarantee impeccable quality within the frame-
work of our General Sales Conditions. Issue: 07/2025. Subject to change.
Description
The ZE 31/1 moisture standards serve for the simple and
reliable testing of Mela moisture sensors on-site or in the
laboratory. The following moisture standards are offered:

When not in use, the humidity standard must always be
stored with the lid closed.
Humidity values depending on the ambient tem-
perature:
Reproducibility: ±2%rF
Galltec Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH	 MELA Sensortechnik GmbH
D-71145 Bondorf .  Germany 	 D-07987 Mohlsdorf-Teichwolframsdorf . Germany
Tel. +49 (0)7457-9453-0 . Fax +49 (0)7457-3758 	 Tel. +49(0)3661-62704-0 . Fax +49(0)3661-62704-20
E-Mail: sensoren@galltec.de . Internet:www.galltec-mela.de	 E-mail:mela@melasensor.de . Internet: www.galltec-mela.de
A A
Typ ZE 36
ZE33
ZE36
Types Order code
empty container ZE31/1
12% at 25°C ZE31/1-12
33% at 25°C ZE31/1-33
44% at 25°C ZE31/1-44
75% at 25°C ZE31/1-75
84% at 25°C ZE31/1-84
94% at 25°C ZE31/1-94
Temp. LiCl MgCl2 K2CO3 NaCl KCl KNO3
10°C 12% 34% 43,2% 76% 87% 96,0%
15°C 12% 33% 43,2% 76% 86% 95,4%
20°C 12% 33% 43,2% 75% 85% 94,6%